

Our Ref: 348/2021  
January 2021

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

Could you please advise on the following:

- 1) Name of the companies used for International Recruitment of Nurses?

**Resource finder**

- 2) Number of nurses recruited from International countries (such as India, Philippines etc.) per year in 2019 and 2020?

**20 nurses with in these years**

- 3) Number of nurses planned to be recruited in 2021 from the aforementioned countries?

**20 nurses with in these years**

- 4) When is the contract with the agencies assisting with International Recruitment of Nurses up for renewal?

**N/A**

- 5) What is the total cost of recruitment of International Nurses per year for 2019, 2020 and forecasted for 2021?

**For 20 Nurses including flights, visas, agency fees, OSCEs, ILETs, CBT & NMC registration the total cost in 2020 was £78,520. We don't have a cost for recruitment this year as yet, we are currently in the process of procuring the 40 nurses for this year.**